operated before, on, or after the effective date of this act for the 

purpose of combusting municipal solid waste, regardless of whether 

the facility is later reclassified as another type of waste 

combustion facility. 

B.  A municipal solid waste incinerator may not combust more 

than eighteen thousand (18,000) tons of hospital, medical, or 

infectious waste during a single calendar year. 

SECTION 3.  This act shall become effective November 1, 2026.